

Bayou Construction 2300 Highway 365 Nederland TX 77627 ph 409-722-6880 fx 409-722-5480 Attn: William Denby willam.denby@bayouconstruction.com	Apollo Environmental PO Box 12114 Beaumont TX 77726 ph 409-833-3330 fx 409-833-8363 Attn: Andy Elms
--	---

01 35 40 - Environmental Management

Bid Item	Description	Estimated Qty's	Units	Installed Unit Price	Total	Installed Unit Price	Total
013540-1	Install Silt Fence	34,200	LF	\$4.00	\$136,800.00	\$2.00	\$68,400.00
013540-2	Remove Silt Fence	77,000	LF	\$1.00	\$77,000.00	\$0.50	\$38,500.00

31 11 00 - Clearing and Grubbing

Bid Item	Description	Estimated Qty's	Units	Installed Unit Price	Total	Installed Unit Price	Total
311100-1	Light to Medium Clearing and Grubbing	315,752	SY	\$1.00	\$315,752.00	\$0.05	\$15,787.60

31 23 00 - Excavation & Fill

Bid Item	Description	Estimated Qty's	Units	Installed Unit Price	Total	Installed Unit Price	Total
312300-1	Berm fill above +2 ft (NAVD) to lines and grades	34,200	LF	\$7.00	\$239,400.00	\$64.00	\$2,188,800.00
312300-2	Select fill to raise natural grade to +2ft (NAVD) at berm	4,971	CY	\$50.00	\$248,550.00	\$6.00	\$29,826.00
312300-3	Excavate existing berm for install. of impoundment relief	3,022	CY	\$57.00	\$172,254.00	\$6.00	\$18,132.00
312300-4	Excavation for impoundment relief sill	1,057	CY	\$106.00	\$112,042.00	\$9.00	\$9,513.00

31 00 00 - Earthwork

Bid Item	Description	Estimated Qty's	Units	Installed Unit Price	Total	Installed Unit Price	Total
310000-1	Overburden Fill at Impoundment Relief	6,400	CY	\$15.00	\$96,000.00	\$5.00	\$32,000.00
310000-2	Post Construction Site Restoration	1	LS	\$84,173.00	\$84,173.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00

TX S247 - Flexible Base

Bid Item	Description	Estimated Qty's	Units	Installed Unit Price	Total	Installed Unit Price	Total
S247-1	Flexible Base (Levee Crossings)	1,250	CY	\$135.00	\$168,750.00	\$90.00	\$112,500.00

TX S432 - Riprap

Bid Item	Description	Estimated Qty's	Units	Installed Unit Price	Total	Installed Unit Price	Total
S432-1	Riprap	2,010	CY	\$116.00	\$233,160.00	\$140.00	\$281,400.00

BASE BID SUBTOTALS = \$1,883,881.00 \$3,094,858.60
 Bidders Incorrect Total = \$2,334,707.00

01 71 13 - Mobilization and Demobilization

Bid Item	Description	Estimated Qty's	Units	Installed Unit Price	Total	Installed Unit Price	Total
017113-1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$18,124.00	\$18,124.00	\$249,200.00	\$249,200.00

BASE BID TOTAL = \$1,902,005.00 \$3,344,058.60
 Bidders Incorrect Total = \$2,352,831.00

Additive Alternate 1 - Erosion and Sedimentation Control

Bid Item	Description	Estimated Qty's	Units	Installed Unit Price	Total	Installed Unit Price	Total
312500-1	Weir, HDPE Pipe, and Sediment Mat	12	EA	No Amount Given	\$226,669.00	\$4,500.00	\$54,000.00
017013-2	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	No Amount Given	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

SUBTOTAL = \$228,169.00 \$59,000.00
BASE BID & ALT 1 GRAND TOTAL = \$2,130,174.00 \$3,403,058.60
 Bidders Incorrect Total = \$2,581,000.00

Additive Alternate 2 - Erosion and Sedimentation Control

Bid Item	Description	Estimated Qty's	Units	Installed Unit Price	Total	Installed Unit Price	Total
312500-2	Sand Fence	61,160	LF	No Amount Given	\$6,560,640.00	\$6.00	\$366,960.00
017013-3	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	No Amount Given	\$1,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00

SUBTOTAL = \$6,562,140.00 \$400,960.00
BASE BID & ALT 2 GRAND TOTAL = \$8,464,145.00 \$3,745,018.60
 Bidders Incorrect Total = \$8,915,971.00

Additive Alternate 3 - Erosion and Sedimentation Control

Bid Item	Description	Estimated Qty's	Units	Installed Unit Price	Total	Installed Unit Price	Total
312500-3	6" Timber Bollards and Galvanized Cable	400	EA	No Amount Given	\$131,160.00	\$150.00	\$60,000.00
071013-4	Tube Gate	4	EA	No Amount Given	\$1,250.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
312500-3	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	No Amount Given	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00

SUBTOTAL = \$133,910.00 \$68,200.00
BASE BID & ALT 3 GRAND TOTAL = \$2,035,915.00 \$3,412,258.60
 Bidders Incorrect Total = \$2,334,707.00